TS520P10E
Single P-Channel Power MOSFET
1
FEATURE:
• The TS520P10Eis the high cell density trenched P-
ch MOSFETS, which provides excellent RDSON
and efficiency for most of the small power switching
and load switch applications.
 Green Device Available
 Super Low Gate Charge
 Excellent CdV/dt effect decline
 Advanced high cell density Trench
Pin Descriptio
technology
n
Ordering and Marking Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Units
V Drain-Source VoltagDSS e -100 V
V Gate-Source VoltagGSS e ±20 V
I Continuous Drain Current(D V -4.5VGS= )
T =25°A C -1
A
T =70°A C -0.7
T Maximum Junction TemperaturJ e °150 C
T Storage Temperature RangSTG e °-55 to 150 C
I Pulsed Drain CurrenDM t -1.8 A
P Maximum Power DissipatioD n
T =25°A C 1
W
T =70°A C ---
E Avalanche Energy, Single PulseAS d m--- J
Thermal Resistance-Junction to CasRθJC e °C/80 W
Thermal Resistance-Junction to AmbienRθJA t °C/125 W
VDSS（V） RDS (ON) ID(A)
520mΩ(Typ)@VGS=-10
-100
V
-1
560mΩ(Typ)@VGS=-4.5V
Product ID Marking Package Packaging Quantity
TS520P10E SOT-23 Tape&Reel 3000
SOT-23
通
盛
时
代
电话:0755-83387360 手机：13826508770（王先生） 邮箱: 3007605919@qq.com 网址：www.sztssd.com 地址:深圳市福田区中航路鼎诚国际南座18楼1814室
TS520P10E
Single P-Channel Power MOSFET
Electrical Characteristics (
2
T =25°C Unless Otherwise NotedA )
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static Characteristics
BVDSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS=0V, ID=250uA -100 --- --- V
VGS(th) Gate threshold voltage VDS=VGS,ID=250uA -1.0 -1.5 -2.5 V
RDS(ON)
VGS=-10V , ID=-0.8
Drain-Source On-state Resistance
A --- 520 650 mΩ
VGS=-4.5V , ID=-0.4A --- 560 700 mΩ
IGSS Gate-source leakage current VGS=±20V , VDS=0V --- --- ±100 nA
IDSS
--VDS=-80V,VGS=0V,TJ=25
Zero gate voltage drain current
℃ - --- 10
µA
TJ=55℃ --- --- 100
Dynamic Characteristic
Ciss Input Capacitance --
VGS=0V, VDS=-15V,
Frequency=1.0MHz
- 553 ---
Cos pFs Output Capacitance --- 29 ---
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance --- 20 ---
QG Gate Total Charge --
VDS=-15V, VGS=-4.5V,
IDS=-0.5A
- 4.5 ---
Qg nCs Gate-Source charge --- 1.14 ---
Qgd Gate-Drain charge --- 1.5 ---
td(on) Turn-on delay time --
VDD=-50V , VGS=-10V ,
RG=3.3Ω, ID=-0.5A
- 13.6 ---
t
ns
r Turn-on Rise Time --- 6.8 ---
td(off) Turn-off Delay Time --- 34 ---
tf Turn-off Fall Time --- 3 ---
RG Gate Resistance VGS=0V,VDS=0V,F=1MHz --- 16 --- Ω
Diode Characteristics
VSD VGS=0V , IS=1A , TJ=25Diode Forward Voltage ℃ --- --- -1.2 V
I Continuous Source CurrenS t -- -- -1 A
trr Reverse Recovery Time --ISD=4.1A,
dlSD/dt=-100A/µs
- -- --- ns
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge --- -- --- nC通
盛
时
代
电话:0755-83387360 手机：13826508770（王先生） 邮箱: 3007605919@qq.com 网址：www.sztssd.com 地址:深圳市福田区中航路鼎诚国际南座18楼1814室
TS520P10E
Single P-Channel Power MOSFET
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL AND THERMAL CHARACTERISTIC
3
S
通
盛
时
代
电话:0755-83387360 手机：13826508770（王先生） 邮箱: 3007605919@qq.com 网址：www.sztssd.com 地址:深圳市福田区中航路鼎诚国际南座18楼1814室
TS520P10E
Single P-Channel Power MOSFET
4
通
盛
时
代
电话:0755-83387360 手机：13826508770（王先生） 邮箱: 3007605919@qq.com 网址：www.sztssd.com 地址:深圳市福田区中航路鼎诚国际南座18楼1814室
TS520P10E
Single P-Channel Power MOSFET
5
通
盛
时
代
电话:0755-83387360 手机：13826508770（王先生） 邮箱: 3007605919@qq.com 网址：www.sztssd.com 地址:深圳市福田区中航路鼎诚国际南座18楼1814室
TS520P10E
Single P-Channel Power MOSFET
Editio
6
n Date Change
Rve1.0 Initial releas2022/11 e
通
盛
时
代
电话:0755-83387360 手机：13826508770（王先生） 邮箱: 3007605919@qq.com 网址：www.sztssd.com 地址:深圳市福田区中航路鼎诚国际南座18楼1814室